 Page 0 of 30
Manufacturer : Anshan Keifat Electronic Ceramic Technical Co.,Ltd.    No：
产品承认书
Approval Sheet for Product Specification
客户名称：
Customer:
产品名称：Lead type 400VAC-Y1 cap
Product: Lead type 250VAC-Y2 cap

3 Features
4 Application
5 Part Number Designation
6 Appearance and Dimension
7 Marking、Safety Certification、Structure
8 Capacity——Temperature curve，capacity、 dielectric loss—frequency
curve
9 Specification and Test Method
10 Package Description
11 Label
12 Caution
 Anshan Keifat Electronic Ceramic Technical Co., Ltd.
 Page 3 of 17
 PART NO.
Lead type 250VAC-Y2 cap
Edition Page
A 3
Revision History
Edition Date  Contents of formulation / modification /
repeal
Formulation Approval
A  New edition released 薛志豪 于金龙
 Anshan Keifat Electronic Ceramic Technical Co., Ltd.
 Page 4 of 17
 PART NO.
Lead type 250VAC-Y2 cap
Edition Page
A 4
 Features
- Small size
- High performance
- High insulation resistance
- High breakdown strength
- Operating temperature range -4444444℃
- Fully symmetric full copper electrode
- Class X4/Y4 capacitors certified by UL/CQC/VDE/ENEC/KC.
- Coated with flame–retardant epoxy resin (conforming to UL94V–0 standard).
- AC250V Rated Voltage item are available.
 Application
1. Use as X/Y capacitors for AC line filter and primary-secondary coupling on switching power supplies and AC
adapters.
2. Ideal applications are D-A insulation and noise reduction for transformerless DAA modems
3. Suitable for all kinds of filter, bypass and coupling circuit
 Part Number Designation
CT7 –250VAC –  Y2 – B - 101  K   b    10
①      ②    ③  ④  ⑤   ⑥  ⑦    ⑧
①Type                                              ②Rated Voltage
③Class Code                                        ④Temperature Characteristic
⑤Capacitance                                         ⑥Tolerance
Code Type Designation
CT7 Safety Standard Certified
Code Rated Vol. （AC）
250VAC   250V
Code Class Code
Y2 Y2
GB EIA Temp. range Cap. Change
SL +25～+85℃ +350～-1000ppm/℃
B Y5P -25～+85℃ ±10%
E Y5U -25～+85℃ -56%～+22%
F Y5V -25～+85℃ -82%～+22%
Code Capacitance
22 22 pF
101 100 pF
102 1000 pF
Code Tolerance
J ±5%
K ±10%
M ±20%
 Anshan Keifat Electronic Ceramic Technical Co., Ltd.
 Page 5 of 17
 PART NO.
Lead type 250VAC-Y2 cap
Edition Page
A 5
⑦Lead Shape                                          ⑧ Lead Space
 Appearance and Structure
CODE CODE  NO. Dmax
(mm)
Tmax
(mm)
L
(mm)
F
(mm)
d
(mm)
STYLE
 CT7-250VAC-Y2-SL-020~101K b** See specific specification 0.6
b 式
Y 式
 CT7-250VAC-Y2-B-101~681K b10 See specific specification 0.6
 CT7-250VAC-Y2-E-102~472M b10 See specific specification 0.6
 CT7-250VAC-Y2-F-102~103M b10 See specific specification 0.6
Code Shape
b Straight
Y Vertical Kink
Code Lead Space
7.5 7.5±0.5mm
10 10.0±1.0mm
 Anshan Keifat Electronic Ceramic Technical Co., Ltd.
 Page 6 of 17
 PART NO.
Lead type 250VAC-Y2 cap
Edition Page
A 6
 标志
 Manufacturer’s Marking
CT7 Type Designation
B Temperature Characteristic
471 Nominal Capacitance
K Capacitance Tolerance
 CQC Approval Mark
 VDE Approval Mark
 UL Approval Mark
CB CB Mark
Y2 Class code
250~ Rated Voltage Mark
08B3 Manufactured Date Code（0：Year，8：Month，B：
date，3：Sequence code）
 Safety Certification
No Certificate authority  Certificate No  Rated voltage
1 CQC 16001152214 250VAC-Y2
2 ENEC 40036847 400VAC-Y1/X1,250VAC-Y1/Y2/X1
3 VDE 40036847 400VAC-Y1/X1,250VAC-Y1/Y2/X1
4 UL E232980 400VAC-Y1/X1,250VAC-Y1/Y2/X1
5 KC HU03028-17003A 250VAC-Y2
 Structure
① Coating ： Epoxy Resin
②Dielectric  ： Ceramic
③Electrode  ： Copper or Silver
④Solder     ： Alloy Tin
⑤Lead wire  ： CP  Lead
 Anshan Keifat Electronic Ceramic Technical Co., Ltd.
 Page 7 of 17
 PART NO.
Lead type 250VAC-Y2 cap
Edition Page
A 7
 Temperature Characteristic Curve
 Cap. & D.F.—Fre. Curve
 Anshan Keifat Electronic Ceramic Technical Co., Ltd.
 Page 8 of 17
 PART NO.
Lead type 250VAC-Y2 cap
Edition Page
A 8
 Specification and Test Method
Item Specifications Test Method
1 Operating Temp. Range -40℃～+125℃
2 Appearance No defects or abnormalities  Visual inspection
3 Dimensions Within the specified dimensions Dimension be measured by caliper
4 Marking To be easily legible The capacitor should be visually inspected.
5 Capacitance In specified tolerance Temp. 20℃±2℃，
Vol.  AC 5Vrms Max.
Freq. SL: 1±0.1MHz ，B、E、F:1±0.1KHz,
The capacitance, dissipation factor should be measured at
20℃ with 1±0.1KHz (char.  SL: 1±0.1MHz) and AC
5Vrms Max.
6 Dissipation Factor(D.F.)/Q
Char. Specifications
SL ≤0.15%
B、E ≤2.5%
F ≤3.5%
7 Insulation Resistance (I.R.) 10000MΩ min
The insulation resistance should be measured with DC
500±50V within 60±5 sec. of charging.
The voltage should be applied to the capacitor through a
resistor of 1MΩ.
8 Dielectric
Strength
Between Lead
Wires
No Apply a voltage of Table 1 for 1min. between the lead
Wires.(Charge/discharge current≤50mA)
<Table 1>
Type Test Voltage
X1Y1 AC4000V(rms)
X1Y2 AC2500V(rms)